Used eNews (City electronic news distribution system), social media (Facebook, 

Instagram, and X), television, and/or websites to convey message of the importance of 
picking up after pets and disposing of the waste properly. 

4. Continued to maintain City pet waste stations and supply bags for stations. Two thousand 
six hundred (2,600) pet waste bags were provided during this permit cycle. Additional 
stations will be installed, as needed, to help make pick-up and disposal more convenient. 
Also, there are many residential communities in the City that install and maintain their own

[...]

The inspections are performed according to the written policies and procedures 
entitled Policies and Procedures for Post-Construction BMP Inspection and Maintenance which can 
be found in Appendix E of the City’s MS4 Program Plan.  

Measure of Effectiveness 

One-hundred and thirty-three (133) private stormwater facility inspections were completed this permit 
year, with no actions being sent out this permit year related to these inspections. Please note that 
additional enforcement actions may be taken in response to these inspections; however, these actions